' NELSON, POPE & VOORHIS, LLC
” ENVIRONMENTAL « LAND USE -+« PLANNING
l WwWwWw.Nnelsonpopevoorhis.com

May 15, 2020

John C. Sheehan, PG

New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation

Division of Environmental Remediation

50 Circle Road

Stony Brook, New York 11790-3409

Re: A. Holly Patterson Extended Care Facility
DEC Site No. 13024
Construction Completion Report
NPV# 17165

Dear Mr. Sheehan:

This letter is provided as a summary detailing the remediation of the chlordane-impacted surface soils
present within the triangular traffic median located between the split of Avenue B and south of 1% Street
within the above referenced property. The work was completed in accordance with the Interim Remedial
Measure (IRM) work plan dated September 4, 2013 as well as the work plan addendum dated February 28,
2019. The original work plan was prepared in accordance with the provisions of the March 2, 2010 Order
on Consent (#A1-0631-01-10) (which was amended with an Amendment to Order on Consent and
Administrative Settlement dated, November 7, 2018) as well as a Modification to the Order on Consent
issued on January 4, 2012 and signed by the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
(NYSDEC) on June 26, 2012.

Soil Excavation

On March 20, 2020, Action Trucking, Inc. excavated the above referenced area with oversight provided by
qualified personnel or Nelson, Pope & Voorhis (NPV). Excavation was conducted using a track mounted
excavator and soils were removed to a depth of approximately one (1) foot below ground surface (bgs). All
excavated soils were placed on plastic sheeting and stockpiled in the area immediately north of the
excavation area to be held pending receipt of waste characterization results for disposal purposes.
Photographs documenting the soil removal are provided in Attachment A.

Endpoint Sample Analysis

Following removal of impacted soils, a total of twelve (12) endpoint samples consisting of seven (7)
sidewall and five (5) bottom samples were collected to confirm the adequate removal of impacted soils.
All of the samples were analyzed for the presence of chlordane. Review of the sampling results revealed
that chlordane was not detected in any of the endpoint samples collected. The analytical data sheets for the
endpoint samples are provided in Attachment B. The locations of the endpoint samples are illustrated in
Figure 1.

Soil Removal and Site Restoration

On April 9, 2020, 283.58 tons of soils were removed from the property and transported to the Soil Safe,
Inc. — Metro 12 Recycling Facility in Carteret, New Jersey for disposal. Copies of the waste manifests and
tonnage log for the soils transported from the subject property to this facility are provided in Attachment
C.




A. Holly Patterson Extended Care Facility
Construction Completion Report

Site restoration will be completed once suitable backfill material is obtained and subject to analytical testing
consistent with NYSDEC requirement. Once the analytical data are received they will be forwarded to the
NYSDEC for review and approval. Once approved the backfill material will be placed within the
excavation, brought to surface grade, leveled and seeded in order to restore the site to its pre-remediation
condition. Following restoration activities an addendum to this report will be provided to the NYSDEC
detailing the origins and quantities of backfill materials, analytical results and restoration activities.

Air Monitoring
In accordance with the New York State Department of Health Community Air Monitoring Program

(CAMP) airborne volatile organic compound and particulate monitoring was conducted using a
phtoionization detector and DustTrack DRX aerosol monitors for both upwind and downwind conditions.
At no point during active excavation or soil loading activities did the air monitoring results detect volatile
organic vapors in excess of established CAMP benchmark of five (5) parts per million (ppm) or airborne
particulates that exceeded 100 micrograms per cubic meter (ug/m?) above background levels per the CAMP
benchmark for particulates. DustTrack monitoring logs are provided in Attachment D.

Groundwater Sampling Results

On April 14, 2020, Eastcoast Geoservices, under the supervision of NPV, installed a monitoring well
immediately downgradient of the soil excavation area (Figure 1). The monitoring well was set at a total
depth of 29 feet bgs and the depth to water was measured to a depth of 21.51 feet bgs. Following
installation, approximately three to five volumes of water were removed from the monitoring well and
sampled using a dedicated polyethylene bailer. Samples were placed in appropriate sample containers,
delivered to Long Island Analytical Laboratories and analyzed for the presence of chlorinated pesticides as
well as unfiltered and filtered TAL metals. Following collection of the groundwater sample the temporary
well was removed.

Review of the analytical results for the groundwater sample collected revealed that no pesticides were
detected in the groundwater sample and several metals were detected in both the unfiltered and filtered
samples. Of the metals detected, only five (5) which included chromium, copper, iron, magnesium and
sodium were found to exceed their respective NYSDEC TOGS 1.1.1 standards for Class GA groundwater
in the unfiltered sample. It should also be noted that the chromium detection in the unfiltered sample
consists of trivalent chromium since hexavalent chromium was not detected in the sample. With regard to
the filtered sample only three (3) metals which included iron, manganese and sodium were found to exceed
their respective NYSDEC TOGS 1.1.1 standards for Class GA groundwater. All of the exceeding metals
detected in the filtered sample are expected to have originated from natural sources commonly found within
subsurface soils on Long Island. A summary of the groundwater results are provided in Table 1.

Groundwater sample analytical datasheets are provided in Attachment E.

Should you have any questions or should you wish to further discuss this report please feel free to contact
me at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,
NELSON, POPE & VOORHIS

e C. O _

Eric C. Arnesen, PG
Project Manager/Hydrogeologist

cc: Jim Rigano, Esg. Rigano, LLC
Miriam E. Villani, Sahn Ward Coschignano
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A. Holly Patterson Extended Care Facility
IRM Sampling and Closure Report

TABLES
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Table 1

Groundwater Sample Analytical Results

Constituents GW-1 | 111T.0.G.S
Pesticides None Detected
. GW-1 GW-1
Constituents Unfiltered | Filtered 1.1.1T.0.G.S
Metals mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
Aluminum 12.9 1.43 NS
Barium 0.28 ND 1
Calcium 14.4 12.9 NS
Chromium 0.24 ND 0.05
Chromium (Hexavalent) ND ND 0.05
Cobalt 0.06 ND NS
Copper 0.11 ND 0.2
Iron 37.1 4.19 0.3
Magnesium 3.67 3.61 35
Manganese 6.45 4.44 0.3
Nickel 0.07 ND 0.1
Potassium 7.75 6.48 NS
Sodium 155 130 20
Zinc 1.01 0.18 2

Notes: ND — Non-detect; NS — No standard

Bold and shaded indicates exceedance of NYSDEC 1.1.1 TOGS for Class GA groundwater

Only those constituents detected are included in table.
Results compared to standards for Class GA groundwater under 1.1.1 TOGS




ATTACHMENT A

PHOTO DOCUMENTATION












. S
f F
[ 1%~ SRR ;' 7:___‘-
¥







ATTACHEMENT B

ENDPOINT SAMPLE
ANALYTICAL DATASHEET
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LONG

ISLAND
ANALYTICAL
LABORATORIES INC.

Laboratory Report

NYSDOH ELAP# 11693
USEPA# NY01273
CTDOH# PH-0284

AlHA# 164456

NJDEP# NYO012
PADEP# 68-2943

“TOMORROWS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS TODAY”

Nelson, Pope & Voorhis
Eric Arnesen

572 Walt Whitman Road
Melville, NY 11747

Re: A. Holly Patterson

Dear Eric Arnesen,

LIAL# 0032016

April 01, 2020

Enclosed please find the laboratory Analysis Report(s) for sample(s) received on March 20, 2020. Long Island
Analytical laboratories analyzed the samples on March 31, 2020 for the following:

CLIENT ID ANALYSIS
SW-7 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
SW-1 EPA 8081 B Chlordane

B-1 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
B-3 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
SW-6 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
B-2 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
SW-3 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
SW-5 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
B-5 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
B-4 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
SW-4 EPA 8081 B Chlordane
SW-2 EPA 8081 B Chlordane

Samples received at 2.1 ° C
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If you have any questions or require further information, please call at your convenience. Long Island Analytical
Laboratories Inc. is a NELAP accredited laboratory. All reported results meet the requirements of the NELAP
standards unless noted. Report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of the
laboratory. Results related only to items tested. Long Island Analytical Laboratories would like to thank you for
the opportunity to be of service to you.

Best Regards, M V\M —

Long Island Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Michael Veraldi - Laboratory Director
I7TT LOMNG
ISLAMND
ANLALY THCAL
LABORATORES INC 110 Calin Drive s Holbrook, Me

“TOMSCRINE ARMATY TRCAL SOLUTROWSE FODuEN = Phone (6§21} 472-3400 = Fax (B31) 472-B505 = Email: LIAL S lialinc_com
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Client: Nelson, Pope & Voorhis

Client ID: A. Holly Patterson

Date Sampled: 03/20/2020

Date Extracted: 03/30/2020

Date Received: 03/20/2020

Date Analyzed: 03/31/2020

Matrix: Soil

ELAP: #11693

Pesticides Analysis

Preparation Method: EPA 3545 A
Analytical Method: EPA 8081 B

LAB ID # CLIENT SAMPLE ID PARAMETER LoQ RESULT UNITS FLAG
0032016-01 SW-7 Chlordane 16.0 <16.0 ug/kg dry
0032016-02 SW-1 Chlordane 16.1 <16.1 ug/kg dry
0032016-03 B-1 Chlordane 15.9 <15.9 ug/kg dry
0032016-04 B-3 Chlordane 16.0 <16.0 ug/kg dry
0032016-05 SW-6 Chlordane 315 <315 ug/kg dry 3.A
0032016-06 B-2 Chlordane 16.1 <16.1 ug’kg dry
0032016-07 SW-3 Chlordane 16.1 <16.1 ug/kg dry
0032016-08 SW-5 Chlordane 15.6 <15.6 ug/kg dry
0032016-09 B-5 Chlordane 20.3 <20.3 ug/kg dry
0032016-10 B-4 Chlordane 15.0 <15.0 ug/kg dry
0032016-11 SW-4 Chlordane 15.9 <15.9 ug/kg dry
0032016-12 SW-2 Chlordane 32.3 <32.3 ug/kg dry 3.A
Data Qualifiers Key Reference:
3.A Reporting limit raised due to matrix interference.
MDL Minimum Detection Limit
LOQ Limit of Quantitation

LG

| ISLAND
. ANALY THCAL
LABORATORES NC

TR COS A AALF TRCAL B0 OO =




LONG

ISLAND
ANALYTICAL
LABORATORIES INC.

110 Colin Drive  Holbrook, New York 11741

www.lialinc.com

Pg ~ of _/

+ Phone (631) 472-3400 « Fax (631) 472-8505 + Email: LIAL@lialinc.com

et CHAIN OF CUSTODY / REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS DOCUMENT

— SAMPLER (SIGNATURE) SAMPLE(S) SEALED
CLIENT NAME/ADDRESS CONTACT: . i
i Hos Moeagy | Q c. . ®\ NO "N
ST WAL Lt PhONE: mv.w. -~ N-SUS SAMPLER NAME (PRINT) o QprNQ 1 6
MELveus MY T EMAIL: TN
PROJECT LOCATION: . Eoa Messo E [
> = —._cfr “ ﬂgaﬁ SAMPLES RECEIVED AT .%w
TERMS & CONDITIONS: Accounts are payable in full within thirty days, outstanding balances accrue service charges of o %f
1.5% per month. Tendering of samples to LIAL for analytical testing constitutes agreement by buyer/sampler to LIAL's N 9 A O k.s
Standard terms ows
& A
LABORATORY & &) s Sos) & & & SAMPLE # )
D # § /&) /EE/E) & s LOCATION 73
For Laboratory Use Only © . Conmanens)
QKW 69l |S |6 | — |~ Ta|3lacle [ loed | Sw-F N |
g [ oy oo | S©-) X _
i | 03 1008 B-) X |
4. — o 10)X B-3 X )
lth BT 1614 | SW-6 X _
) |52 B-x X |
7. 0] oL SWw-3 x _
.. 10% 146 | Su.g Y _
9. QY _ 143 B=5 % \
|y 1149 R-Y x ,
LA MR sy Sw-4y ’ i
2.0 (U] Jll f 1297 | Sw-2 x \
i
14,
MATRIX: S=SOIL; SL=SLUDGE; DW=DRINKING WATER; A=AIR; W=WIPE; TURNARQUND REQUIRED: | COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS
PC=PAINT CHIPS; BM= BULK MATERIAL, O=0IL, WW=WASTE WATER \&\z CRMAL ISR
TYPE: G=GRAB; C=COMPOSITE; S8=SPLIT SPOON
PRES: (1) ICE; (2) HCL; (3) HpSOy; (4) NAOH; (5) NA2S50g; (6) HNOg; (7) OTHER | BY / / s
RELINQUISHED BY (SIGNATURE) DATE :W_ULUO PRINTED NAME RECEIVED BYASIGNATU DATE PRINTED NAME
G 34y | Bu Mo 7 |rme
RELINQUISHED BY (SIGNATURE) | DATE PRINTED NAME &mo BY SA é DATES- -V _| pRINTED NAME
TIME - 4_;mw ,\A P an m o ?3\

NYSDOH ELAP# 11693

USEPA# NY01273

WHITE - OFFICE / CANARY - CLIENT

CTDOH# PH-0284

NJDEP# NY012

PADEP# 68-2943



ATTACHEMENT C

WASTE DISPOSAL DOCUMENTATION



Tonnages for M6-2096 by Date, Log Number

From 4/1/2020 To 4/30/2020
Date Log # Truck Number Truck Company City Batch# Net
M6-2096
4/9/2020
4/9/2020 10 408 sva 1000 25.78
4/9/2020 12 817 sva 1000 29.27
4/9/2020 13 672 sva 1000 26.41
4/9/2020 15 999 jencar 1000 27.25
4/9/2020 18 175 jencar 1000 29.08
4/9/2020 29 408 sva 1000 26.87
4/9/2020 33 817 sva 1000 30.25
4/9/2020 34 672 sva 1000 26.23
4/9/2020 38 999 jencar 1000 31.17
4/9/2020 44 175 jencar 1000 31.27
Total volume for Date = 4/9/2020 (10 detail records) 283.58 Average Weight: 28.358

Total Volume for Approval Number' = M6-2096 (10 detail records) 283.58

Total Trucks: 10

Grand Total 283.58

Wednesday, April 15, 2020 Page 1 of 1



Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. @ 96120

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR
0 cTa
Generator Name HO! H ?m 1 Sof E?‘TGP’D&J') Shipping Location
Address —fu Ve Address __;?rn_‘g__‘

UNIoDA)E MCWVQQ%/ JIss3
PhoneNo. 5 /6 "25 2 ~32 [ S Phone No.

Description of Material GROSS
A !
‘ N%?;%\éar Non- Hazard us Soil TARE
r‘m“/ W UlaT, DIGM FECHLLENET
2096 | Soll.
DE ecn, 7t 3151; TONNAGE
W 60161'@ 2L

| hereby certify that the above named material does’{ t contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified ackaged, and is in proper copditjon for transportation

according to applicablg egulations.
£ V(e 45 dlamir A4/9/20

Generator Authorized Agerit Name ~~—""Signature O Fhi ment Date
TRANSPORTE

Transporter Name __ \C N (2. 7-/'/(,6 NS Driver Name (Print) 17/ ”7‘0“/ & L/BZCZ‘
Address Vehicle License No./State QWX S‘-) / f Pj}

Truck Number g_)

>t

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
)] e -0 ry
Driver Signature —————> __ ShipmentDate  Driver Signature " > Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name _ SSI-Metro12 Phone No. 800-562-4365

Address 300 Salt Meadow Road, Carteret, NJ 07008

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to tr%?t-of my knowledge the foregoing is true

anda%me%//%/‘///’ /%/ /7, (//2/7?9

Naie of Authorized Agent * Signature '/ Réteipt Date

White - Facility . Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. @ 96119

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

: Cave. .
Generator Name ‘h’ Y50 ' §ﬁlpplng Location
Address 8¢ 5 Nevvsa lewm Ave  Address SAMIE

Vnomdale , Mew YorK 115T3
Phone No. S]é Z,AZ é 5 [5 Phone No.

Description of Material ffq o GROSS

ﬁl%%%\g Non- Haza ous Soil ;igg T;::Z%f ;; nerat FARE

é-2094| Vo1 Reg VieTed Releol HET  ELITTH NET
Cowvi aM gTed soi R

Now'- DAl /RCC A Qeyu/‘,féd{ TONNAGE

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly descrlbed classified a agkaged, and is in proper conditjon for transportation

_ Hg)20
Signature $hip,hent Date
TRANSPORT

Generator Auhorlzed Age Name

Transporter Name ig;ﬂ(‘q v’ 7;‘(/(, k’ \ \iﬁ Driver Name (Print) ’)/C r'ecyr O

Address Vehicle License No./State__ AT S8 V/

Truck Number /T?/

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
P4 : &
g Y-9-20 Tty H-9-30
Driver Signaturé Shipment Date _-Briver Signature” Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name SSI-Metro12 Phone No. 800-562-4365

Address 300 Salt Meadow Road, Carteret, NJ 07008

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true

and ac;urate ///7%// ’%///} L// / f’T/&z()

Name of Authorized Agént” 7 Signature " " Receipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




| Log Mumper |
SOIL SAFE, INC. ‘ 3“1
NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Generator Name HOLY PATEREN BT (MR E Generator Site/Location
T
Address 0T Tepussiem e Address IIME

—UMonppe MY 4553

Phone No. Phone No.
Description of Material GROSS
A I H Pl L]
N%?;%vear Non-Regngted Petro!eum IG 872 TARE
Contaminated Soil FRISS A1 TH NET
?ﬁFE i‘#‘ti’?& T" th__tn
Non DOT/RCRA Regulated HET 5653 TH TONNAGE

" --.~.,~’f u»...‘.n.u.. 1.'.. ® ..\.’t '.i

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state

law, has been properly described, classified aad pacaged and is in proper condition for transportation

according to applicable regulations. / /
Signature

A
Q %"npfuent Date
TRANSPOR
Transporter Name f V 4 | Driver Name (Print) %///fﬁ/ X
Address Vehicle License No. / State / EPA No. W// CE
Truck Number 4 g

I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the ge‘ne/ogi’tyisted above. delivered without incideat to the destination listed below.
C = . - <D <

Driver Signa’fure Shipment Date bci.vm—&g/nature Delivery Date
DESTINATION

Site Name Soil Safe, Inc. - Bridgeport Phone No. 1-856-467-8030

Address 1

T u——— 300 Sall” Keud corlor, x///ﬁ
No left turn on Rt 130 North into the facmty

Business hours are: Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM. 5 PM to 10 PM By Appointment only. Saturday by appomt-
ment only.

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true

and accura; / ﬁ/! ﬁ /////7/;//%/ L//-f/,;b

Name of Althorized Agent ¢ ~ = " Signature Receipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. 2% )136784

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Generator Name Mﬁmﬂi&g Shipping Location

Address__ T e ERISMEM MNE  Address 544‘4 g

UNIONDME . NY /553

Phone No. Phone No.
Description of Material } GROSS
Approval
N%F:nber Non-Hazardous Soil TARE
209 RECALLEINET
TONNAGE

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state

law, has been properly described, classified and pac aged, and is in proper condition for transportation
according to applicable regulations. / /
FVeq As /@ ’ w - A18120

Generator Authorized Agent Name - Signature /\ ﬁhipjnent Date

TRANSPOR

‘ f P, j ) / :
Transporter Name g 0 74 '/,V 4 C-f/ /_Z/W, Driver Name (Print) ?{&%é// /L é/:c e V4 JIEE
Address Vehicle License No./State /4 ' y C// ///

Truck Number < : &

I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked gp at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
; ' ﬂ' /
. Y-Fut0 (9207
Driver 3ignature Shipment Date  Drief Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name SSI-Metro12 Phone No. 800-562-4365

Address 300 Salt Meadow Road, Carteret, NJ 07008

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true

anda/%,ate%_/v , %Z& > ,//{ %y} /{A L// %/920

Namé of Authorized Adefit Sighature ~ © 77 7 Receipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. 136445

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Generator Name ‘HDLLY ?ma}l &1 CA}Z‘E’Shipping Location
Address 8 ;) S e Yvxalvm A'U R Address 8:}5 D\Q'r ys Q\QM AUQ
Unrenolqle , N Unrondgle L))f

Phone No. Phone No.
Description of Material GROSS
Approval ] I 408

Number Non-Hazardous Soil TARE

GROSS  41.54 TH
A1Mb~209 TERE 14,67 TN RECALLEINET

HEY 2637 TH
TONNAGE

G4709/2020 12:10P8

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation

according to applicable regulations. p / /
F Vel 45 door 44 20
/Shi ment Date

Generator Authorized Agent Name

Transporter Name S \) & Driver Name (Print) QAI‘M a @ﬂd ¢
Address Vehicle License No./State AW Q.S 6 2'

Truck Number \ O

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
9-Ap-i|. 90 //0\— q-Mpel-
Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name  SSI-Metro12 Phone No. 800-562-4365

Address 300 Salt Meadow Road, Carteret, NJ 07008

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best o

and accurate. 5 ; v % ‘% ,
A=Y 7 Z ol 4/ /0
Narrie 6f Authorized Agert 7~ Xotl Signature ol Receipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.

y knowledge the foregoing is true




Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC.

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST o~ =

GENERATOR

g
Generator Name HOLL“! ? FTIEaSod @7‘1’&@ Shipping Location

Address Q’B T(- 1vSA len AVE Address p,
UNoNDRLE MEw YK 1S53 —m¢

Phone No. ¢ 5 f l; 2 HZ ’33/ S Phone No.

Description of Material B GROSS
A I
NZF:;O\;ar ‘ Non-Hazardous Soil 44.12 TH TARE
o 3 VOV RECLIATE?) QETlolam 15.0 _: ;’H RECALLED
Ul g 4
1096 | | ConTRmy 5o,L 2308 TH

- / € m()\ 04/09/2020 10:1744 TONNAGE
L %y

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation

Generator Authorlzed Agent Name

TRANSPORTER

Transporter Name SQN CRR] Tiv C’k IN{  Driver Name (Print) H’W S~
Address Vehicle License No./State QWX l{ 7 BZ /\_/;('

Truck Number C 7

I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
MR OB ) /77
Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature I Delivery Date
DESTINATION
S
Site Name SSI-Metro12 Phone No. 800-562-4365

Address 300 Salt Meadow Road, Carteret, NJ 07008

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true
and accurate.

-y A e, 7/9 /o
Name of Authorizedf Adent ~ Signature < V77 Recéipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yeliow - Generator Pink - Broker Gotldenrod - Contractor Blue - Truckirig Co.




Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. @ 96118

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR
Generator Name QZ ég PQ'H eYSoH fj‘lﬁhd’g Cogs)lng Location
Address g Address 5 AME
Mﬂr&n @ Q, NEW k’a& 11533
PhoneNo. S ‘é -CHZ - AR IS Phone No.
Description of Material I 999 GROSS
?IF:J?;%\QI ' Nongi czyous Soil 41.58 g% - JARE
2096 N?ﬁ: aumm etroleym SEm o UNeET
dled, sail
N ON-DOT /RCRA Ec:ﬂvA?ﬁw’ 04/05/ 2020 093 5TAHTONNAGE

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation

accordmg to appllc A gulations. 4/ /

o e X
Srjprp(ent Date

Al A=
Generator Authorlzed AgentName -Slgnature

TRANSPORTER 0

Transporter Name :Se,m cay’ 7;‘() (:Vi WC Driver Name (Print) /§C Y/c"{; {Q
Address Vehicle License No./State__A4 T 5 g }/

Truck Number __S C‘!

I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.
—Driver Signatdre Shipment Date _Briver Signa e Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name SSI-Metro12 Phone No. 800-562-4365

Address 300 Salt Meadow Road, Carteret, NJ 07008

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true

an accuraem / / /1 é//(?/i;?/-)

Name of Authorized Agent Signature 'Receipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




| Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. ‘®

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Generator Name Mﬂﬂﬁ_ma&nerator Slte/LocaKt%,v
Address 8 a [E-zl SALEM AMME  Address A

UNIONDM E. N.Y. lISB3

Phone No. ‘ ;j]bj , MZ“B 35 Lrj" Phone No.

1

Description of Material . GROSS

— I &72
Approval TARE

Number Non-Regulated Petroleum

;n’/ Contaminated Soil
Mb-20A

Non DOT/RCRA R lated
on eguiEe  TONNAGE

| 04/09/2020 0924140

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified and g ayed,and js in proper condition for transportation

fq
VAN

oy AN "A" ‘_.. /

Generator Ruthorized Agent Nafne

TRANSPORTER
Transporter Name 5 Ve a Driver Name (Print) ﬁ’// 204 Z
Address Vehicle License No. / State / EPA No. /VJ / Z"Z,Z

Truck Number O (?

I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked up at the_generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

Driver Signature Shipment Date Drl‘\'/'e"r’Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION

Site Name Soil Safe, Inc. - Bridgeport Phone No. 1-856-467-8030

Address

: e EEISEESSIDNGB8085 300 Jalf _radbw foa) ot o7 A0
No left turn on Rt 130 North into thefacmty 7

Business hours are: Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM. 5 PM to 10 PM By Appointment only. Saturday by appoint-
ment only.

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true

N D L 4, Yo)s

Name of Authorized Agent Signature ¢ eceIp{ Date”

White - Facility - Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




' Log Number

@)

SOIL SAFE, INC.

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Generator Name 44D aSenerator Site/Location /)

Address = Address ' E
UNIONTRALE N 1552
Phone No. \/- 61/Q> ,242" 33 l6 _ Phone No.

_ N
_Description of Material GROSS
A I
N%%%\:: Non-Regulated Petroleumn s FARE
Contaminated Soil
Mi-204 .
L2 _ Non DOT/RCRA Regulated
° TONNAGE

I'hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified and pac d, ang is jn proper condition for transportation

according to applicab!e reguiations.

¥ DeGeagp ﬁm\‘ﬁJ w4920
Generator Authorized Agent Name “Sigpefure Ship}hen Date

TRANSPORTER

&= ‘-, - L ji e
Transporter Name ) [/ lj‘l “"/‘VJ/ (. !’ ) {%’f,f'Driver Name (Print) z%yéér/ /é/&// VZ/Z’@% )
Address Vehicle License No. / State / EPA No. ){ // g///V
__ Truck Number";l,sz, ?

F 4

I hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was
picke up at the generator site listed above. delivered pithout incident to the destination listed below.

. Y-8-70)2 L/ Y-G-22 o>
!frfve{péigﬁ‘bture Shipment Date Dri@’er(SignLé’lture Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name Soil Safe, Inc. --Bridgepert M / Z,, Phone No. 1-856-467-8030

Address __ -378-Reute130_| ogan Fewnship-NJ08085 _/"7’@*‘7’1}’&; 2 Covdere’ py
No left turn on Rt. 130 North into the facility. J
Business hours are: Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM. 5 PM to 10 PM By Appointment only. Saturday by appoint-
ment only.

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true
and accurate. > ' . 0 L/
Dz ey ; :

Name of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt Date”

White - Facility Green - Facility Yellow - Generator Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.




Log Number

SOIL SAFE, INC. @
|
NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Generator Name MY@TER?QA ﬂ(@énerator Site/Location Mmm&t Qg
Address 6‘25 W Address 66 w .

UNIONDH = Y. _ UNIONRME, NY,

Phone No. Phone No.
_ Description of Material I 408 GROSS
A I
N?JF?;%\;&: Non-Regulated Petroleum BROSZ  40.45 TH TARE
Contaminated Soil TARE LhenT TH RECALLED
M- 2@ b. HET 2578 TH NET
— Non DOT/RCRA Regulated
| o D409/ 2020 03040 TONNAGE

I hereby certify that the above hamed material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10
or any applicable state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state
law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation

acjiﬂjn to applicable_,egjations. } ,
. ﬁ@ % A S ¢ q ZO

Generator Authorized Agent Narhe Signature Shiplflen’ Date
TRANSPORTER

Transporter Name s \/ A Driver Name (Print) _C/d imey o AVI/

Address Vehicle License No. / State / EPA No. AA\,UQS 6 L

Truck Numberj'f l O

| hereby certify that the above named material was | hereby certify that the above named material was

picked upat the generator site listed above. delivered without incident to the destination listed below.

(/a/& @-ron1-20 ol G- Apii- 70

Driver Signature Shipment Date  Driver Signature ) Delivery Date
DESTINATION

Site Name Soil Safe, Inc. - Bridgeport Phone No. 1-856-467-8030

Address A MIZ %00 Sald Meedow R4

No left turn on Rt. 130 North into the facility. Cafy,\—-qm,}') IViag

Business hours are: Monday through Friday 7 AM to 5 PM. 5 PM to 10 PM By Appointment only. Saturday by appoint-
ment only.

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true

e e /92

Name of Authorized Agent gnature Receipt Date

White - Facility Green - Facility Yeliow - Generator - Pink - Broker Goldenrod - Contractor Blue - Trucking Co.
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LONG Laboratory Report NYSDOH ELAP# 11693
ISLAND CTDOH# PH-0284
ANALYTICAL e
LABORATORIES INC. PADEP# 68-2943

“TOMORROWS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS TODAY”

LIAL# 0041423

April 24, 2020

Nelson, Pope & Voorhis
Eric Arnesen

572 Walt Whitman Road
Melville, NY 11747

Re: 875 Jerusalem Ave

Dear Eric Arnesen,
Enclosed please find the laboratory Analysis Report(s) for sample(s) received on April 14, 2020. Long Island

Analytical laboratories analyzed the samples on April 23, 2020 for the following:

SAMPLE ID ANALYSIS

GW-1 EPA 8081 B, TAL Filtered Metals, TAL Target Analyte List

Samples received at 2.7 ° C

If you have any questions or require further information, please call at your convenience. Long Island Analytical
Laboratories Inc. is a NELAP accredited laboratory. All reported results meet the requirements of the NELAP
standards unless noted. Report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of the
laboratory. Results related only to items tested. Long Island Analytical Laboratories would like to thank you for

the opportunity to be of service to you.

Long Island Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Michael Veraldi - Laboratory Director
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Client: Nelson, Pope & Voorhis

Client ID: 875 Jerusalem Ave

Date (Time) Collected: 04/14/2020 09:55

Sample ID: GW-1

Date (Time) Received: 04/14/2020 11:51

Laboratory ID: 0041423-01

Matrix: Non-Potable Water

ELAP: #11693

Pesticides Analysis

Parameter CAS No. LoOQ Result Units Flag
4,4'-DDD 72-54-8 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4T
4,4'-DDE 72-55-9 2.00 <2.00 ug/L
4,4-DDT 50-29-3 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4T
Aldrin 309-00-2 2.00 <2.00 ug/L
alpha-BHC 319-84-6 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4T
beta-BHC 319-85-7 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4.G,4T
Chlordane 12789-03-6 2.00 <2.00 ug/L
cis-Chlordane 5103-71-9 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4T
delta-BHC 319-86-8 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4.G, 4T
Dieldrin 60-57-1 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4G, 4T
Endosulfan | 959-98-8 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4G, 4T
Endosulfan I 33213-65-9 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4.G,4T
Endosulfan Sulfate 1031-07-8 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4.G,4T
Endrin 72-20-8 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4.G,4T
Endrin Aldehyde 7421-93-4 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4G, 4T
Endrin Ketone 53494-70-5 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4M,4.G
gamma-BHC 58-89-9 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4T
Heptachlor 76-44-8 2.00 <2.00 ug/L
Heptachlor Epoxide 1024-57-3 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4G, 47
Methoxychlor 72-43-5 2.00 <2.00 ug/L M 4G 4T
Toxaphene 8001-35-2 2.00 <2.00 ug/L
trans-Chlordane 5103-74-2 2.00 <2.00 ug/L 4T

Surrogate CAS No. % Recovery Rec. Limits Flag
Decachlorobiphenyl 2051-24-3 81 57.4-130
Tetrachloro-m-xylene 877-09-8 75 51.9-129

Internal Standard CAS No. % Recovery Rec. Limits Flag
1-Bromo-2-Nitrobenzene 108-31-6 143 50-200

Date Prepared: 04/23/2020
Date Analyzed: 04/23/2020

LG

T : -
IS A MND
| AMNALYTHRCAL
LABCORATORES IMC

FEMMSCHEF OIS AMALY TRCAL FONCTROWE TOnEr =

Preparation Method: EPA 3510 C
Analytical Method: EPA 8081 B
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Client: Nelson, Pope & Voorhis

Client ID: 875 Jerusalem Ave

Date (Time) Collected: 04/14/2020 09:55

Sample ID: GW-1

Date (Time) Received: 04/14/2020 11:51

Laboratory ID: 0041423-01

Matrix: Non-Potable Water

ELAP: #11693

Total Metals Analysis

Parameter Date Analyzed Method LOQ Result Units Flag
Aluminum 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.25 12.9 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Antimony 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Arsenic 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Barium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 0.28 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Beryllium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.02 <0.02 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Cadmium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Calcium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.10 14.4 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Chromium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 0.24 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Cobalt 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 0.06 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Copper 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 0.1 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Iron 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.20 371 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Lead 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Magnesium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.10 3.67 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Manganese 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 6.45 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Nickel 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 0.07 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Potassium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.25 7.75 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Selenium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Silver 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Sodium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 2.50 155 mg/L 4.C,4.N
4.4(1994)
Thallium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Vanadium 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Zinc 04/16/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 1.01 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Date Prepared: 04/16/2020 Preparation Method: EPA 200.2
Parameter Date Analyzed Method LOQ Result Units Flag
Mercury 04/22/2020 EPA 245.1, Rev. 0.002 <0.002 mg/L

3.0(1994)

Date Prepared: 04/16/2020

LG

T : -
IS A MND
| AMNALYTHRCAL
LABCORATORES IMC

FEAMECPROE A AAL K TRCAL SO GO

Preparation Method: EPA 245.1
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Client: Nelson, Pope & Voorhis Client ID: 875 Jerusalem Ave
Date (Time) Collected: 04/14/2020 09:55 Sample ID: GW-1
Date (Time) Received: 04/14/2020 11:51 Laboratory ID: 0041423-01
Matrix: Non-Potable Water ELAP: #11693
Parameter Date Analyzed Method LoQ Result Units Flag
Hexavalent Chromium 04/14/2020 EPA7196 A | 0.100 <0.100 mg/L

Date Prepared: 04/14/2020 Preparation Method: No Prep Metals

TT T LOMNG
. ISLAND
ANLALY THCAL
LABCRATORES NC N T o

“TOAMCRPOWT ANAL YK TRCAL SONOTROWSE TN =
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Client: Nelson, Pope & Voorhis

Client ID: 875 Jerusalem Ave

Date (Time) Collected: 04/14/2020 09:55

Sample ID: GW-1

Date (Time) Received: 04/14/2020 11:51

Laboratory ID: 0041423-01

Matrix: Non-Potable Water

ELAP: #11693

Filtered Metals Analysis

Parameter Date Analyzed Method LOQ Result Units Flag
Aluminum 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 143 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Antimony 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Arsenic 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Barium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 1.00 <1.00 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Beryllium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.02 <0.02 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Cadmium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Calcium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.10 12.9 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Chromium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Cobalt 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Copper 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Iron 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.20 4.19 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Lead 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Magnesium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 3.61 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Manganese 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 4.44 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Nickel 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Potassium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.25 6.48 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Selenium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Silver 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Sodium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.10 130 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Thallium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Vanadium 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 <0.05 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Zinc 04/20/2020 EPA 200.7, Rev. 0.05 0.18 mg/L
4.4(1994)
Date Prepared: 04/17/2020 Preparation Method: EPA 200.2
Parameter Date Analyzed Method LOQ Result Units Flag
Mercury 04/22/2020 EPA 245.1, Rev. 0.002 <0.002 mg/L
3.0(1994)

Date Prepared: 04/17/2020

LG

T : -
IS A MND
| AMNALYTHRCAL
LABCORATORES IMC

FEAMECPROE A AAL K TRCAL SO GO

Preparation Method: EPA 245.1 Filtered
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Data

4.C
4.G
4.M
4.N

4.7
MDL
LoQ

Qualifiers Key Reference:

Target compound found in blank.

Spike recovery out of range due to matrix interference.

LCS recovery was above QC acceptance limit.

LCS recovery was below QC acceptance limit.

Sample Matrix Spike/Spike Dup RPD is above acceptable range.
Minimum Detection Limit

Limit of Quantitation

77T LOMG

AMNALYTHCAL
LABORATORES WNC. 110 Caolin Drive = Holbrook

STOMCRROWNS ARMNALY TECAL SO0 UTIOWNS Tobusr= FPhone {831} 47Z2-3400 = Fax (B31) 47T2-8BF




LONG n ” |
ISLAND www.lialinc.com pg 1 e

ki 110 Colin Drive + Holbrook, New York 11741 + Phone (631) 472-3400 + Fax (631) 472-8505 - Email: LIAL@lialinc.com

e CHAIN OF CUSTODY / REQUEST FOR ANALYSIS DOCUMENT

CLIENT NAME/ADDRESS CONTACT. Z e Agus R jranmL R |
W& SRR Maa, "YES/NO IN
0 i ,Fl..f.. m
S R
ES R RTEY Lo v, D _u_._OZm‘ m. w. L Jrhrlll.zin SAMPLER NAME (PRINT) T noo%n.pwzm%m@ cc&ﬂ &.NM v
plevioin NY UMY T EMAIL: P r/ulﬁ )«mq/ NO )
PROJECT LOCATION: > ., _ i SRS, 5 o W\
f A I - SAMPLES RECEIV
m\ e 7 TN W&w ED AT \
TEAMS & CONDITIONS: Accounts are payable in full within thirty days. cutstanding balances accrue service charges of o
1.5% per month. Tendering of samples to LIAL for anaiytical testing constitutes agreement by buyer/sampler to LIAL's N . N 0
Standard terms -
&
LABORATORY & So S Sof) @ o © SAMPLE #
&
D # § /RSP E S & S LOCATION L
For Laboratery Usa Cnly 18 ncz.;_zmmw_
) Lo _ % _ N P g P )
,_OQ(:LL\WC_ e G = 2 LNE r_.mj —L,.f\ J bS] AC,...... !/ 7
M T
. |
3
4
b
6. y
7
8
9
10.
11, adod
41: bl -
12, ey L
13.
14.
MATRIX: 5=S0IL: SL=SLUDGE; DW=DRINKING WATER; A=AIR: W=WIFE. ._;CNZ>EOCZ_U REQUIRED: | COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS
PC=PAINT CHIPS; BM= BULK MATERIAL, O=0IL, WW=WASTE WATER ZOD—S}_' OSTAT B
TYPE: G=GRAB; C=COMPOSITE; S8=5FLIT SPOON _\.
PRES: (1) ICE: {7) HOL (3) HpS04: () NACH: (5) NAyS403; (6) HNOg; (7) OTHER ['BY / / .
m@zoc_mzmo BY (SIGNATURE)  |DATE rﬁ;_m..z.. PRINTED NAME %\%V DATEY—Af-2 T~REINTED NAM
~— i S — .
e TIME 415 ; A TIME j L\Jﬁi \_\
~T ho D) Lo e .quuh \ :%\\u L ﬁ%umni.?
RELINQUISHED BY (SIGNATURE) DATE PRINTED NAME . m_ OC DIAN Ob.ﬂmﬁ\&. .%\\( ﬁzj‘mc Z W uum m
TIME Qﬂ? Clee TME (20,07 mi s0n

WHITE - OFFICE / CANARY - CLIENT
NYSDOH ELAP# 11603  USEPA# NY01273  CTDOM# PH-0284  NJDEP# NYO12  PADEP# 68-2943






